6'"=/""| SEPTEMBER, 2019

LA BADIRA LUXURY HOTEL
HAMMAMET

Wi mis

The International Laser Conference is the reference event for all
professionals who wish to be updated on the use of laser technology
in dentistry. Organized by Master Class Academy and Genoa
University, Congress will focus on different topics: periodontology,

implantology, endodontics, restorative dentistry, pain therapy, and
. : . GENOA
others. In the wonderful location of the Resort La Badira, participants UNIVERSITY

will be able to attend fascinating keynotes of international speakers,

along with multiple social and networking opportunities to relax and

make new friends while learning on the most innovative laser

technology can offer today.

%
) . Master Class
We look forward to seeing you in Hammamet.



SPEAKERS

GENOA :
UNIVERSITY Stefano Benedicenti

Hoda El Hallal
Rezkallah

W A

Steven Parker

Honorary guests from
Misr University El Cairo and
Université Paris Diderot.

)« WEER
Hany Amin Hala El Menoufy Gérard Rey



8:30-9:00

9:00-9:30

9:30-10:15

10:15-11:00

11:00-11:30
11:30-12:15

12:15-13:00

13:00-14:00
14:00-17:00

9:30-10:15

10:15-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:15

12:15-13:00

13:00-14:00
14:00-14:45

14:45-15:30

15:30-16:15

19.30

PROCRAM FRIDAY 6™ SEPTEMBER

Registration of participants

Welcome speech
Prof. Stefano Benedicenti | Prof. Alberico Benedicenti
Prof. Bilel Maraoui | Prof. Hany Amin | Prof. Hala EI Menoufy

Laser use in peri-implantitis. What is the challenge?
Prof. Steven Parker

Laser periodontal therapy: from research to daily practice
Prof Gerard Rey | Prof. Gianluigi Caccianiga

Coffee break

Photobiomodulation - from Genoa University to the dental clinic
Prof. Mark Cronshaw

Laser-assisted oral soft tissue management
Prof. Hoda El Hallal

Lunch

Workshop Erbium-YAG laser technology:
Cavity preparation and oral hard tissue management by erbium-YAG laser

Workshop Diode laser technology:
Periodontics protocols and oral soft tissue management by diode laser

PROGCRAM SATURDAY 7™ SEPTEMBER

Laser-assisted pediatric dentistry
Prof. Riccardo Poli

The minimally invasive approach of
erbium laser technology in bone and regenerative surgery
Prof. Benito Capobianco

Coffee break

Professional tooth whitening by laser technology: tips & tricks
Prof. Eugenia Anagnostaki

Erbium lasers in restorative dentistry
Prof. Rita El Feghali

Lunch

Effective application of laser technology in endodontics
Prof. Francesco Manconi

Lasers, botox and fillers for the aesthetics of the lower
third of the face
Prof. Jihad Habli

Complementarity within diode and erbium laser technologies in
high-level aesthetic treatments
Prof. Nunzio Tempesta

Certificates of Attendance ceremony. Closing Party.




