## INTERNATIONAL LASER CONFERENCE

6<sup>TH</sup>-7<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2019 LA BADIRA LUXURY HOTEL HAMMAMET



The International Laser Conference is the reference event for all professionals who wish to be updated on the use of laser technology in dentistry. Organized by Master Class Academy and Genoa University, Congress will focus on different topics: periodontology, implantology, endodontics, restorative dentistry, pain therapy, and others. In the wonderful location of the Resort La Badira, participants will be able to attend fascinating keynotes of international speakers, along with multiple social and networking opportunities to relax and make new friends while learning on the most innovative laser technology can offer today.

We look forward to seeing you in Hammamet.







## **SPEAKERS**



UNIVERSITY



Alberico Benedicenti



Stefano Benedicenti



Bilel Maraoui



**Mark Cronshaw** 



Francesco M. Manconi



Hoda El Hallal Rezkallah



Jihad Habli



Riccardo Poli



Eugenia Anagnostaki



Gianluigi Caccianiga



Rita El Feghali



Steven Parker



Nunzio Tempesta



Benito Capobianco



**Hany Amin** 



Hala El Menoufy



**Gérard Rey** 



Honorary guests from Université Paris Diderot.

## PROGRAM FRIDAY 6TH SEPTEMBER

8:30-9:00	Registration of participants
9:00-9:30	Welcome speech Prof. Stefano Benedicenti   Prof. Alberico Benedicenti Prof. Bilel Maraoui   Prof. Hany Amin   Prof. Hala El Menoufy
9:30-10:15	Laser use in peri-implantitis. What is the challenge? Prof. Steven Parker
10:15-11:00	Laser periodontal therapy: from research to daily practice Prof Gerard Rey   Prof. Gianluigi Caccianiga
11:00-11:30	Coffee break
11:30-12:15	Photobiomodulation - from Genoa University to the dental clinic Prof. Mark Cronshaw
12:15-13:00	Laser-assisted oral soft tissue management Prof. Hoda El Hallal
13:00-14:00	Lunch
14:00-17:00	Workshop Erbium-YAG laser technology: Cavity preparation and oral hard tissue management by erbium-YAG laser
	Workshop Diode laser technology: Periodontics protocols and oral soft tissue management by diode laser

## PROGRAM SATURDAY 7TH SEPTEMBER

9:30-10:15	Laser-assisted pediatric dentistry Prof. Riccardo Poli
10:15-11:00	The minimally invasive approach of erbium laser technology in bone and regenerative surgery <i>Prof. Benito Capobianco</i>
11:00-11:30	Coffee break
11:30-12:15	Professional tooth whitening by laser technology: tips & tricks Prof. Eugenia Anagnostaki
12:15-13:00	Erbium lasers in restorative dentistry Prof. Rita El Feghali
13:00-14:00	Lunch
14:00-14:45	Effective application of laser technology in endodontics Prof. Francesco Manconi
14:45-15:30	Lasers, botox and fillers for the aesthetics of the lower third of the face Prof. Jihad Habli
15:30-16:15	Complementarity within diode and erbium laser technologies in high-level aesthetic treatments  Prof. Nunzio Tempesta
19.30	Certificates of Attendance ceremony. Closing Party.